
 
 
Class of 1985 
 
 
 
Quinter Lifetime Benefactors 
Ruth Semar Sinclair 
Michael T. Smale 
 
 
1876 Society - Platinum 
Michael T. Smale 
 
 
1876 Society - Silver 
Angela Spickler Plesce 
George J. Plesce 
David G. Wagner 
 
 
1876 Society - Bronze 
Wayne M. Bevan 
Glenn G. Hineman 
Susan Fuss Kaltenbaugh 
Rena Baer Lambert 
Lisa Compton Shertz 
Stephen R. Shertz 
 
 
Founders Club 
Sharyn Siehl Everhart 
Robert E. Yelnosky 
 
 
Blue & Gold Club 
Melissa Luciano Beidelman 
Joseph P. Hiznay, Jr. 
Brett D. Keiper 
Kevin M. Welch 
Paulette Sahula Welch 
 
 
Donors 
Ruth Woodrow Bancroft 
Brett J. Basom 
Terri L. Bollman-Dalansky 
Julie Robbins Bond 
Todd A. Bush 
Linda Ramsay Casey 
Cynthia M. Duick 
Kathleen M. Fantau 
Anthony W. Gentile 
Pamela Keeney Gerberich 



Donors (continued) 
Wendy Smith Greengrove 
Elizabeth Gallagher Harper 
Allison Bragg Hendricks 
Steven R. Hendricks 
Randolph F. Ketchum 
Suzanne Hickle Lambert 
Michael J. Lesh 
John C. Makdad 
Shane P. McCarthy 
R. Jeffrey Meeker 
Gale M. Motter 
Esther Compher Oney 
David Orth-Moore 
Katharine A. Rockafellow 
John P. Shields 
Ruth Semar Sinclair 
Cathy Garner Thompson 
Scott Whitehurst 
Karen Sill Wilkinson 
Thomas M. Wilkinson 
 
 
Cloister Loyalty Circle 
Brett J. Basom 
Melissa Luciano Beidelman 
Wayne M. Bevan 
Terri L. Bollman-Dalansky 
Julie Robbins Bond 
Linda Ramsay Casey 
Sharyn Siehl Everhart 
Pamela Keeney Gerberich 
Glenn G. Hineman 
Joseph P. Hiznay, Jr. 
Susan Fuss Kaltenbaugh 
Rena Baer Lambert 
John C. Makdad 
Esther Compher Oney 
Angela Spickler Plesce 
George J. Plesce 
Lisa Compton Shertz 
Stephen R. Shertz 
John P. Shields 
Ruth Semar Sinclair 
Michael T. Smale 
Cathy Garner Thompson 
David G. Wagner 
Kevin M. Welch 
Paulette Sahula Welch 
Robert E. Yelnosky 
 
 
Heritage Circle 
 
Patricia L. Renwick 
Ruth Semar Sinclair 
Robert E. Yelnosky 
 
 


